that Russia is on the verge of nullifying the West’s efforts. In particular, Kazkhstan, Turkmenistan and Azerbaijan
were supposed to join the Nabucco link, which passes under the Caspian Sea before moving directly to Southern
Europe. However, if, as now looks the case, the Caspian pipeline is build, only Azeri gas would be left for the
Nabucco link putting its whole future in question. The bottom line is that this episode seems to be proof that
Russia in general and Gazprom in the particular case of energy are the absolute bosses in the region, controlling
all natural gas flows from Russia and CIS to the profitable European markets, and increasing EU’s dependence
on its gas exports.

Good news for long term profitability. Although the pipeline agreement is still at the preliminary stage, we do
not believe diplomatic or any other pressure from the EU or US will be able to break Gazprom’s hold on the
region and overturn the decision. Very good news for Gazprom profitability in the long term as the potential
scenario of CIS exports finding their way to Europe through alternative routes may be on the verge of elimination.
In addition, further co-operation among these countries could translate to a similar strategy regarding gas exports
to Asian markets.

14.14 n/a Not Rated 14.58/8.75 12.9% 30.6% 23.0%

Financials, USD mn 2006E 2007E 2008E Price performance, USD
Revenue 88,771 100,425 113,212
EBITDA 38,706 45,446 51,458

0

4

8

12

16

De
c-

06
Ja

n-
07

Fe
b-

07
M

ar
-0

7
Ap

r-0
7

M
ay

-0
7

Ju
n-

07
Ju

l-0
7

Au
g-

07
Se

p-
07

Oc
t-0

7
No

v-
07

De
c-

07

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%
Price Rel. to RTSNet income  23,824 28,022 32,135

Revenue growth 56% 13% 13%
EBITDA growth 53% 17% 13%
Net income growth 81% 18% 15%
EBITDA margin  44% 45% 45%
Net margin  27% 28% 28%
EV/Revenue  4.2 3.7 3.3
EV/EBITDA  9.7 8.2 7.3
P/E  13.6 11.5 10.1
MCAP, USD mn 323,491 Com., mn 22,749

 EV, USD mn 374,894 Pref., mn
Source: Bloomberg Free float 39% Total, mn 22,749

 Source: Datastream, IBES consensus

2

December 21, 2007 Morning Call

West Siberian Resources: Targets 35% 2008 output increase with flat capex
George Lilis, CFA, e-mail: George.Lilis@mdmbank.com
Bloomberg ticker Price, USD FV, USD Rating 12M High/Low 1M Perf.  3M Perf. 12M  Perf.
WSIB SS

Significant growth for 2008 without capex increase. West Siberian Resources, the Russian oil producer listed
in Stockholm, released its 2008 guidance for output volumes and capital expenditures after the close of trading